



\$~45

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

FAO(OS) 5/2025 and CM APPL. 3941/2025 –Stay & CM APPL.
3942/2025 –Delay 104 days (RF) & CM APPL. 3943/2025 –Ex.
SHRI OM PRAKASH ARORAAppellant

Through: Mr J.S. Bakshi, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Praveen Kumar, Mr. Harsh Priya and Mr. Amolak
Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S YASHNA EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sanjay Dua, Adv. for R-1 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

22.01.2025

%

1. The present appeal seeks to assail the order dated 29.07.2024 passed by the learned Single Judge in CS(OS) 1459/1995. Vide the impugned order, the learned Single Judge has dismissed the application preferred by the appellant seeking recall of the compromise decree passed on 20.09.2002.
2. At the outset, we have put to learned senior counsel for the appellant as to how the present appeal would be maintainable. He prays for and is granted time to make submissions.
3. At request, list on 30.01.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 22, 2025/acm