



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 5/2025, CM APPL. 3941-42/2025**

SHRI OM PRAKASH ARORAAppellant

Through: Mr. Kumar Shubham, Mr.
Amolak Singh, Advs.

versus

M/S YASHNA EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Dua, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

17.03.2025

%

A request for accommodation is made on behalf of learned counsel for the appellant who is unable to attend to the matter today on account of personal difficulty.

Acceding to the same, list again on 08.07.2025.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

MARCH 17, 2025/neha