



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 5/2025 & CM APPL. 3941/2025, CM APPL. 3942/2025**

SHRI OM PRAKASH ARORAAppellant
Through: Mr. J. S. Bakshi, Sr. Adv.
with Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv.

versus

M/S YASHNA EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjay Dua, Adv

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **08.07.2025**

1. As it is already 04:45 PM, it is not possible to hear this appeal today.
2. Re-list on 24th November, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 8, 2025/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any