



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **FAO(OS) 5/2025, CM APPL. 3941/2025 and CM APPL. 3942/2025**

SHRI OM PRAKASH ARORAAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv, Mr. Suman Raj, Advocate, Ms. Sumaiya Kalim, Adv, Mr. Rishi Raj, Adv

versus

M/S YASHNA EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Megha Bararia, Adv. for R-1 to R-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR

ORDER

%

24.11.2025

1. There is a written request for adjournment made by learned counsel representing the Respondent Nos. 1 to 4, with no objection from learned counsel representing the Appellant.
2. List on 09.03.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
NOVEMBER 24, 2025/sp/rgk