



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **FAO(OS) 5/2025, CM APPL. 3941/2025 & CM APPL. 26813/2026**
SHRI OM PRAKASH ARORAAppellant

Through: Mr. Praveen Kumar, Adv. and Mr.
Suman Raj, Adv.

versus

M/S YASHNA EXPORTS PVT. LTD. & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Sanjay Dua, Adv. for R-1 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **23.04.2026**

CM APPL. 26814/2026 *(seeking exemption from filing certified copy)*

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Accordingly, the present application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 3942/2025 *(seeking condonation of delay of 104 days in re-filing appeal)*

3. No objections are filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 to 4.
4. Upon the appellant taking necessary steps, let notices be issued to the respondent nos. 5 to 8, through all permissible modes.
5. List before the Joint Registrar for completion of service on 25.05.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 23, 2026

rs/ht